Newmont.

December 17, 2020

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Elliott Russell

Environmental Protection Specialist
Colorado Department of Natural Resources
Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
Office of Mined Land Reclamation

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215

Denver, Colorado 80203

Re: Permit No. M-1980-244: Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company; Cresson Project: —
Technical Revision 124 — Carlton Tunnel Mapping Adjustment — Supporting Photos

Dear Mr. Russell:

Newmont Corporation’s Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Company (CC&V) hereby provides
photo evidence of stakes used to mark the adjusted boundary for the Carlton Tunnel as amended in
Technical Revision (TR) 124. Enclosed, please find Attachments 1 and 2 in the following order: pictures
of the stakes installed, a second copy of the coordinates used for the new boundary adjustment.

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact Jessie Darby at 719-689-4285 or
Jessica.Darby@Newmont.com or me at 719-689-4048 or Katie.Blake@Newmont.com

Regards,
r= ) :?
QI@L{ L@é{
Katie Blake

Sustainability Manager
Cripple Creek and Victor Mining Company

EC: E. Russell - DRM
K. Blake - CC&V
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File: S:\CrippleCreek\na.cc.admin\Environmental\New File Structure\2-
Correspondence\DNR\DRMS\2020\Outgoing



ATTACHMENT 1:
PHOTOS



Photo 1: Stakes used to mark the boundary

Photo 2: Above Carlton Tunnel facing South West




Photo 3: Above Carlton Tunnel facing downward towards the
portal

Photo 4: Below Carlton Tunnel on County Road 88 facing
South West




ATTACHMENT 2:
BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENT COORDINATES
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Longitude

-105.2262428
-105.2236056
-105.2218043
-105.2217771
-105.2202256
-105.2203674

-105.220643
-105.2208547
-105.2209259
-105.2209039
-105.2209083
-105.2209587
-105.2214644
-105.2217305
-105.2262466
-105.2262428

Latitude
38.66364574
38.66233282
38.66237054

38.6617259
38.66173914
38.66190927
38.66210196
38.66229095
38.66265295
38.66277871
38.66293307
38.66296287
38.66286833
38.66289321
38.66477588
38.66364574



