

Newmont Mining Corporation Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company 100 North 3rd St P.O. Box 191 Victor, CO 80860 www.newmont.com

December 17, 2020

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Elliott Russell Environmental Protection Specialist Colorado Department of Natural Resources Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety Office of Mined Land Reclamation 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, Colorado 80203

Re: <u>Permit No. M-1980-244; Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company; Cresson Project; –</u> <u>Technical Revision 124 – Carlton Tunnel Mapping Adjustment – Supporting Photos</u>

Dear Mr. Russell:

Newmont Corporation's Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Company (CC&V) hereby provides photo evidence of stakes used to mark the adjusted boundary for the Carlton Tunnel as amended in Technical Revision (TR) 124. Enclosed, please find Attachments 1 and 2 in the following order: pictures of the stakes installed, a second copy of the coordinates used for the new boundary adjustment.

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact Jessie Darby at 719-689-4285 or Jessica.Darby@Newmont.com or me at 719-689-4048 or Katie.Blake@Newmont.com

Regards,

Kati Blake

Katie Blake Sustainability Manager Cripple Creek and Victor Mining Company

EC: E. Russell – DRM K. Blake – CC&V KB/jd

Enc (2)

File: S:\CrippleCreek\na.cc.admin\Environmental\New File Structure\2-Correspondence\DNR\DRMS\2020\Outgoing

ATTACHMENT 1: PHOTOS



Photo 1: Stakes used to mark the boundary







Photo 3: Above Carlton Tunnel facing downward towards the portal



Photo 4: Below Carlton Tunnel on County Road 88 facing South West

ATTACHMENT 2: BOUNDARY ADJUSTMENT COORDINATES

Vertex	Longitude	Latitude
1	-105.2262428	38.66364574
2	-105.2236056	38.66233282
3	-105.2218043	38.66237054
4	-105.2217771	38.6617259
5	-105.2202256	38.66173914
6	-105.2203674	38.66190927
7	-105.220643	38.66210196
8	-105.2208547	38.66229095
9	-105.2209259	38.66265295
10	-105.2209039	38.66277871
11	-105.2209083	38.66293307
12	-105.2209587	38.66296287
13	-105.2214644	38.66286833
14	-105.2217305	38.66289321
15	-105.2262466	38.66477588
16	-105.2262428	38.66364574
	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	1 -105.2262428 2 -105.2236056 3 -105.2218043 4 -105.2217771 5 -105.2202256 6 -105.2203674 7 -105.2203674 7 -105.2208547 9 -105.2209259 10 -105.2209039 11 -105.2209083 12 -105.2209587 13 -105.2214644 14 -105.2217305 15 -105.2262466